Document of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

SYPF [2022] No. 159

Notice on the Issuance of the Management System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Bio-safety

To all units (departments):

In order to further standardize the bio-safety management of laboratories at Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences, which are involved in experiments with human, animal, or plant pathogenic microorganisms, as well as laboratories conducting experiments with gene editing and transformation technologies, animal experiments, plant experiments, and biochemical experiments, and in accordance with the actual situation of our unit, the *Management System of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Bio- safety* has been revised. This System was deliberated and approved by the 14th Director Office Meeting in 2022 and is now being issued for implementation.

> Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, ChineseAcademy of Sciences December 8, 2022

Department of General Affairs of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

Issued on January 4, 2023